
6M²0MN

 AVANT DE COMMENCER,SE
REPORTER AUX CONSEILS
 DE MONTAGE EN ANNEXE

VOR DER MONTAGE,
BEILIGE ANWEISUNGEN

BEFOLGEN.

ANTES DE COMEÇAR,DAR
SE AOS CONSELHOS DE
MONTAGEM EM ANEXO

PRIMA DI COMINCIARE
LEGGETE LE ISTRUZIONI

DI MONTAGGIO

ANTES DE EMPEZAR
CONSULTE LOS CONSEJOS

PARA EL MONTAJE

TO THE ASSEMBLING ADVICE
IN ANNEX

1PC / 2CTNS

C/ENLACE VEROLA S/N

EAN CODE:

9.50 kg 9.00 kg

NOTICE DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1860 x 950 x 70 mm 32.50 kg 30.97 kg
780 x 930 x 180 mm



CAJA/COLIS 1/2

1x PIECES - 1

NOTICE DE
MONTAGE

1

CAJA/COLIS 2/2

2x PIECES - 2

QUINCALLERIE

2

max.
40Kg

23

3

2x PIECES - 3

QUINCALLERIE



1800

200 20080

74
0

36



LISTADO DE PIEZAS - COMPOSANTS - PARTS LIST

1 2

REFUERZO 2 Pc

1 Pc 1800 x 00 x 3 PATAS 2 Pc

3



HERRAJES - QUINCALLERIE - HARDWARE

8 mm

x1F

LLAVE
5 mm

x1E

LLAVE

M8x20

x16A

TORNILLO

D M8/10x15

A'

M8x20

x4G

TACO SUELO

C

M6x40

x16B

ARANDELA M8/10x15

x16D

TUERCA

6 mm

x1C'

LLAVE

4 mm

x1D'

LLAVE

M6/8x15

x6B'

TUERCA
M6x40

x6A'

TORNILLO

B' M6/8x15

PATAS



1
x16D F x1 x6B' C' x1

D
D

D

D

F

F

1
D

D
D

D

1

1
B'

C'

B'

B'

B'

B'

B'

D
D

D
D

D

D
D

D
F

SKIP STEP 1 IF | IGNORER L'ÉTAPE SI | OMITIR PASO 1 SI: 
EN: Hardware D and B' are already fixed to the table top.
FR: Les quincailleries D et B' sont déjà fixées au plateau de la 
table.
ES: Los herrajes D y B' ya están fijados a la superficie de la 
mesa.

UTILISATION D'UNE COUVERTURE



2

1

1

E x1A x16 B x16

2

2

E

A
BA

B

A
B

2

SPANISH:

FRENCH:

ENGLISH:



3
G x4D' x1A' x6

G

G

G

G

1

1 A'

D'

FRENCH:
BASCULER LE MEUBLE AVEC PRÉCAUTION.
UTILISATION D'UNE COUVERTURE RECOMMANDÉE
POUR NE PAS ABIMER LE MEUBLE.

ENGLISH:
TURN THE FURNITURE CAREFULL. USE A COVER
TO AVOID DAMAGE THE FURNITURE. 

SPANISH:
GIRAR EL MUEBLE CON CUIDADO.UTILICE
UN COBERTOR PARA EVITAR DAÑOS EN EL MUEBLE.



4
(!): ATTENTION LORS DU BASCULEMENT DE LA TABLE.
(!): TENER CUIDADO AL INCLINAR LA MESA.
(!): BE CAREFUL WHEN TIPPING THE TABLE.

: "After assembling this product, it is recommended to regularly 
ventilate the room for a few days".







FRANCAIS

FRANCAIS

HRVATSK

HRVATSK

ENGLISH

TÜRÇE

ASSEMBLY ADVICE :

MONTAJ TALIMATLARI:

CLEANING ADVICE:

BAKIM TALIMATLARI:

  

  

1 > CAREFULLY REMOVE THE DUST.

1 > TOZUNU DIKKATLICE ALINIZ.

2 > USE A SOFT, CLEAN DAMP CLOTH WITH SOAPY WATER.

2 > YUMUȘAK BIR BEZI TEMIZ SU VE AZ MIKTARDA SABUNLA(DETERJAN) NEMLENDIRINIZ.

 

 

1 > CAREFULLY READ THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION. 

1 > MONTAJ TANITIM YAZISINI DIKKATILICE OKUYUNUZ . 

2 > IDENTIFY THE COMPONENTS OF THE FURNITURE.

2 > MOBILIYANIZI OLUȘTURAN PARÇALARI IȘARETLEYINIZ.

3 > GROUP AND CHECK THE HARDWARE.

3 > HIRDAVATLA ILGILI PARÇALARI BIR ARAYA TOPLAYIP; KONTROL EDINIZ.

4 > USE THE REQUIRED TOOLS.

4 > GEREKEN ARAÇ VE GERECI TEDARIK EDINIZ.

5 > CREATE AN ASSEMBLY ZONE. 

5 > (KENDINIZE) BIR MONTAJ ALANI EDININIZ. 

NEVER FORCE THE CONNECTIONS.

MONTAJLARI ZORLAMAYINIZ.

6 > MAKE THE ASSEMBLY. 

6 > MONTE ETMEYE BAȘLAYINIZ. 

RE-TIGHTEN THE SCREWS AFTER FEW DAYS.

BIRKAÇ KULLANIMDAN SONRA VIDALARI SIKIȘTIRINIZ.

PLEASE RETAIN THE AI LEAFLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE,

BIR PARÇANIN KAYBOLMASI DURUMUNDA MAGAZANIZLADAHA

              THE AI CONTAINS INFORMATION WHEN CLAIMING

              KOLAY ILETIȘIME GEÇEBILMENIZ IÇIN MONTAJJ KULLANIM

                                     FOR MISSING PARTS. 

                                     TALIMATINIZI SAKLAYINIZ. 

NEVER USE ABRASIVE PRODUCTS

ASLA AȘINDIRICI ÜRÜNLER

                  OR SOLVENTS.

                  KULLANMAYINIZ : ÇELIK YÜNÜ,

WATER WITH DETERGENT

DETERJAN KATILMIȘ SU

DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE

SOLVENT...

      WHEN USING THE DAMP CLOTH.

      BOL SUYLA YIKAMAYINIZ.

SPECIFIC SUPPLIER CLEANING

ÜRETICIYE ÖZGÜ BAKIM

SOAPY WATER (NEUTRAL SOAP) 

SABUNLU SU (NOTR SABUN)

PAPER DECOR

SÜS KAGIDI

LAMINATED

KATMAN

 SURFACES

 YÜZEY  YÜZEY

LACQUERED

LAKE

  SURFACE
VARNISHED

CILALI

    WOOD

    TAHTA

LEATHER

TEKSTIL

TEXTILE

DERI


